13

14

15

SENATE AMENDMENT 22, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 591

March 13, 1996 - Offered by Senators Moore, Wineke, Risser and George.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute
2	amendment 3, as follows:
3	1. Page 19, line 12: delete lines 12 to 15.
4	2. Page 21, line 24: delete "and except as provided in par. (bt),".
5	3. Page 22, line 5: delete "7.5%" and substitute "0%".
6	$oldsymbol{4.}$ Page 22, line 7: delete "95% of the poverty line, 10%" and substitute: "100%
7	of the poverty line, the product of 0.4 times the difference between the individual's
8	income as a percentage of the federal poverty line and 75%".
9	5. Page 22, line 8: on lines 8 and 10, delete "95%" and substitute "100%".
10	6. Page 22, line 9: delete "1.2857%" and substitute "1.3846%".
11	7. Page 22, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
12	with page 23, line 23.

8. Page 24, line 14: delete "75%" and substitute "90%".

the period on page 44, line 1.

9. Page 43, line 23: delete the material beginning with "No" and ending with

17

18

19

1	10. Page 44, line 6: after the period insert: "No county may certify a provider
2	under this paragraph unless the provider is a relative of all of the children for whom
3	he or she provides care.".
4	11. Page 98, line 13: after that line insert:
5	"3m. Seek unsubsidized employment.".
6	12. Page 100, line 12: delete "7.5%" and substitute "0%".
7	13. Page 100, line 14: delete "95% of the poverty line, 10%" and substitute:
8	"100% of the poverty line, the product of 0.4 times the difference between the
9	individual's income as a percentage of the federal poverty line and 75% ".
10	14. Page 100, line 15: on lines 15 and 17, delete "95%" and substitute "100%".
11	15. Page 100, line 16: delete "1.2857%" and substitute "1.3846%".
12	16. Page 101, line 13: delete "75%" and substitute "90%".
13	17. Page 175, line 16: delete "and (b)"; and delete ", (bm), (bt), (bu)".
14	18. Page 175, line 20: delete "46.98 (4) (b),".
15	19. Page 176, line 14: after that line insert:
16	"(3x) Low-income and at-risk child care. The treatment of section 46.98 (4) (b)

and (bm) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 1997, or on the date stated in the notice

(END)

under section 49.141 (2) (d) of the statutes, whichever is later.".